
2025

Handicap Grand Total

Women's Singles - Handicap

 Code Rank Name                                                         City and State                 Actual

As of  Dec 04, 2025 7:03 AMTNBA Central Regional

57 779LYRIC O'STEEN1 DETROIT, miB- 3048 722

12 758DENISYHA WALLER2 COL, OHB- 3010 746

14 746KIMEYATA HOLLOWELL3 DETROIT, miB- 3047 732

103 723MARITA TEMPLE4 INDY, inB- 3037 620

105 718KAYSHAUNA HASKINS5 PEORIA, ilB- 3002 613

0 714TRISHA REID6 COL, OHB- 3010 714

127 714JASMINE HARISTON7 COLUMBUS, ohB- 3042 587

45 710KOURTNEY RODEZ8 CHICAGO, ilB- 3058 665

120 701SHARON CHUKES9 COLUMBUS, ohB- 3041 581

180 697NIKKI WILLIAMS10 INDY, inB- 3037 517

124 690PAULA BELCHER11 COLUMBUS, ohB- 3041 566

43 689JESSICA ARMSTRONG12 COLUMBUS, OHB- 3049 646

0 687PORTIA HENDERSON13 DETROIT, miB- 3046 687

122 683LARISSA DARDEN14 CHICAGO, ILB- 3063 561

74 682SONYA HARRIS15 CINCY, ohB- 3026 608

98 681CHANEY DUFF-WHITFIELD16 DO NOT DELETE, MEB- 3055 583

76 680JASMINE PICKETT17 CINCY, ohB- 3029 604

52 680NAOMI SMITH18 DETROIT, MIB- 3061 628

14 674CLUSTELLE HENRY19 GR RAPIDS, miB- 3036 660

43 672TAMESHA GREEN20 FT WAYNE, inB- 3008 629

105 670ROMA SIMMONS21 CINCY, ohB- 3030 565

96 668LAKEISHA JORDAN-TARVER22 INDY, INB- 3011 572

19 666ASHLEY BRYANT23 COLUMBUS, OHB- 3049 647

156 659KRISTYN KIDD24 CHICAGO, ilB- 3018 503

64 659SKYLAR LANE25 CHICAGO, ilB- 3059 595

72 659TOMEKA L. HOFF26 CHICAGO, ILB- 3063 587

103 658ANESIA PALMER27 RACINE, wiB- 3027 555

79 657ADRIANNE HARDY28 COLUMBUS, OHB- 3050 578

52 652YVONNE CASTLEMAN29 COLUMBUS, OHB- 3040 600

79 651NICOLE CRONK30 RACINE, wiB- 3028 572

40 651MALIKA GILBERT-JONES31 RACINE, wiB- 3028 611

50 650DAWN MEADE32 SKOKIE, ilB- 3034 600

206 647ROSHANDA BROWN33 CHICAGO, ilB- 3006 441

33 645MEGAN HEFLIN34 CHICAGO, ilB- 3018 612

43 643BUFFIE CLARK35 INDY, INB- 3007 600

62 641SAMANTHA SEBASTIAN36 CINCY, ohB- 3033 579

26 640NIA BIGBY-HAMITER37 INDY, INB- 3013 614

36 639TAVIA ROGERS38 FT WAYNE, inB- 3008 603

110 639KIM OATS39 TOLEDO, ohB- 3020 529

103 639KILA HAYES40 CHICAGO, ILB- 3064 536

144 638KATHY FIELDS41 INDY, INB- 3016 494

0 636MICHELE IRWIN42 INDY, INB- 3015 636

74 635KENDRA MATHIS43 CLEVELAND, ohB- 3021 561

28 631CLAUDIA BERGER44 COLUMBUS, OHB- 3050 603

36 630ANDREA DUFF45 INDY, INB- 3015 594

172 629RENEE WILLIAMS46 TOLEDO, ohB- 3020 457

103 628EVELYN COOPER47 CHICAGO, ILB- 3064 525

134 626MICHELLE LACKEY48 CNCY, ohB- 3025 492

86 625MONICA CLARY49 COLUMBUS, ohB- 3042 539

103 624SHARITA BECKHAM50 CLEVELAND, ohB- 3022 521

180 623CHANTAL HAMPTON51 CHICAGO, ilB- 3012 443

57 623AISHA JONES52 CLEVELAND, ohB- 3022 566

74 623LATONYA GOLDSBY53 INDY, inB- 3038 549

156 619CHENELL MCCULLAR-LEWIS54 CHICAGO, ilB- 3017 463

108 618JULIE JONES-MUZZALL55 CHICAGO, ilB- 3006 510

38 618AKIRA TURNER56 DETROIT, miB- 3047 580
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2025

Handicap Grand Total

Women's Singles - Handicap

 Code Rank Name                                                         City and State                 Actual

As of  Dec 04, 2025 7:03 AMTNBA Central Regional

28 616ROBIN WILSON57 CINCY, ohB- 3033 588

115 613VANIA BEARD-JENKINS58 CHICAGO, ilB- 3005 498

28 613OLIVIA CLARK59 DETROIT, miB- 3048 585

72 611JUDY KING60 CINCY, ohB- 3026 539

225 610TIMECA HUTSON61 FLINT, miB- 3045 385

151 609STACY NOEL62 PEORIA, ilB- 3002 458

31 608DENISE CARTER63 COLUMBUS, ohB- 3044 577

12 607NOVELLA DANIELS64 DETROIT, miB- 3046 595

48 606TOARY TAYLOR65 GR RAPIDS, miB- 3035 558

172 604TERRI NELSON66 FLINT, miB- 3045 432

86 601VALERIA PETTY67 PEORIA, ilB- 3003 515

175 599WANDA  L. MINOR68 CHICAGO, ilB- 3019 424

103 595JAYME YOUNG69 COLUMBUS, OHB- 3040 492

93 595NOREEN BANKS-MOORE70 DETROIT, miB- 3053 502

93 594SAMONA BLACK71 FT WAYNE, inB- 3009 501

36 594CHARITA CREWS72 CLEVELAND, ohB- 3021 558

12 594MALIKA ASHE73 CINCY, ohB- 3031 582

19 593LATASHA COLE74 PONTIAC, miB- 3043 574

45 592NICOLETTE BAUERLE75 INDY, inB- 3056 547

0 589TAMEKIA BRADFORD76 FT WAYNE, inB- 3009 589

129 588JOYETTE PETTWAY77 DETROIT, miB- 3054 459

136 587JACKIE BAALKE78 SKOKIE, ilB- 3034 451

2 587STACI WRIGHT79 PONTIAC, miB- 3043 585

84 587RHONDA SIMPSON80 CHICAGO, ilB- 3057 503

105 583NINA GRANT81 CHICAGO, ILB- 3023 478

26 583MICHELLE PLANT82 CHICAGO, ilB- 3058 557

48 582KRISTI SCHAEFFER83 INDY, INB- 3007 534

72 582TONE SUTTON84 CHICAGO, ILB- 3024 510

72 581CASHAUN BARWICK85 CNCY, ohB- 3025 509

0 581CAYDEN BEATY86 DO NOT DELETE, MEB- 3055 581

115 580SHAVONA WOODARDS87 CHICAGO, ilB- 3019 465

55 578KISHA ROGERS88 DETROIT, MIB- 3061 523

50 577BRENDA TUCK89 INDY, inB- 3038 527

160 576VIRGINIA TAYLOR90 DETROIT, miB- 3051 416

136 575LASHAUN TYUS91 CHICAGO, ilB- 3012 439

55 566LORITA SIMON92 GR RAPIDS, miB- 3035 511

91 563MONIQUE COLBERT93 CHICAGO, ilB- 3005 472

36 561TONI TEMPLE94 CINCY, ohB- 3031 525

96 558TERRI ELDER95 COLUMBUS, ohB- 3044 462

62 557DICHELLE CASEY96 CHICAGO, ilB- 3004 495

76 557NYILAH OTIS97 CINCY, ohB- 3029 481

177 556LATERIA BECK98 DETROIT, miB- 3055 379

98 551BARBARA TOLER99 INDY, INB- 3014 453

134 549DENITA MYLES100 INDY, inB- 3039 415

28 547NIA ANDERSON101 CINCY, ohB- 3030 519

141 543KELLY CARTER102 DETROIT, miB- 3051 402

43 540SHAWN MURPHY103 CHICAGO, ilB- 3017 497

24 539DELISA BRACY104 CINCY, ohB- 3032 515

40 537FALLON WILLIS105 CHICAGO, ilB- 3060 497

108 532SONYA HARRIS106 CHICAGO, ilB- 3060 424

153 531MARILYN ALGEE107 CHAMPAIGN, ilB- 3001 378

129 531JERREEN STEPHENS108 CHICAGO, ILB- 3023 402

43 531ROBIN STEPHENS109 CINCY, ohB- 3032 488

177 531KEWANNA HAMILTON110 INDY, inB- 3039 354

62 528KIAUNIE PROCTOR111 PEORIA, ilB- 3003 466

168 517CARLA ROCHELLE112 DETROIT, miB- 3054 349

Page 2 of 3



2025

Handicap Grand Total

Women's Singles - Handicap

 Code Rank Name                                                         City and State                 Actual

As of  Dec 04, 2025 7:03 AMTNBA Central Regional

7 512THERESA SMITH-DILL113 INDY, inB- 3056 505

48 509ROBBIN LEWIS114 CHICAGO, ilB- 3004 461

72 509TONIA VINCENT115 INDY, INB- 3011 437

12 508NATALIE TAYLOR116 INDY, INB- 3014 496

74 506DEBRA PERRY117 CHICAGO, ILB- 3024 432

0 503CHRISTINA SHREVES118 INDY, INB- 3016 503

0 486SHAMONICA SIMON-MITCHELL119 GR RAPIDS, miB- 3036 486
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2025Women's Singles - Actual

Rank Code City and State                 ActualName                                                         

As of  Dec 04, 2025 7:03 AMTNBA Central Regional

1 COL, OHB- 3010 746DENISYHA WALLER

2 DETROIT, miB- 3047 732KIMEYATA HOLLOWELL

3 DETROIT, miB- 3048 722LYRIC O'STEEN

4 COL, OHB- 3010 714TRISHA REID

5 DETROIT, miB- 3046 687PORTIA HENDERSON

6 CHICAGO, ilB- 3058 665KOURTNEY RODEZ

7 GR RAPIDS, miB- 3036 660CLUSTELLE HENRY

8 COLUMBUS, OHB- 3049 647ASHLEY BRYANT

9 COLUMBUS, OHB- 3049 646JESSICA ARMSTRONG

10 INDY, INB- 3015 636MICHELE IRWIN

11 FT WAYNE, inB- 3008 629TAMESHA GREEN

12 DETROIT, MIB- 3061 628NAOMI SMITH

13 INDY, inB- 3037 620MARITA TEMPLE

14 INDY, INB- 3013 614NIA BIGBY-HAMITER

15 PEORIA, ilB- 3002 613KAYSHAUNA HASKINS

16 CHICAGO, ilB- 3018 612MEGAN HEFLIN

17 RACINE, wiB- 3028 611MALIKA GILBERT-JONES

18 CINCY, ohB- 3026 608SONYA HARRIS

19 CINCY, ohB- 3029 604JASMINE PICKETT

20 FT WAYNE, inB- 3008 603TAVIA ROGERS

21 COLUMBUS, OHB- 3050 603CLAUDIA BERGER

22 INDY, INB- 3007 600BUFFIE CLARK

23 SKOKIE, ilB- 3034 600DAWN MEADE

24 COLUMBUS, OHB- 3040 600YVONNE CASTLEMAN

25 DETROIT, miB- 3046 595NOVELLA DANIELS

26 CHICAGO, ilB- 3059 595SKYLAR LANE

27 INDY, INB- 3015 594ANDREA DUFF

28 FT WAYNE, inB- 3009 589TAMEKIA BRADFORD

29 CINCY, ohB- 3033 588ROBIN WILSON

30 COLUMBUS, ohB- 3042 587JASMINE HARISTON

31 CHICAGO, ILB- 3063 587TOMEKA L. HOFF

32 PONTIAC, miB- 3043 585STACI WRIGHT

33 DETROIT, miB- 3048 585OLIVIA CLARK

34 DO NOT DELETE, MEB- 3055 583CHANEY DUFF-WHITFIELD

35 CINCY, ohB- 3031 582MALIKA ASHE

36 COLUMBUS, ohB- 3041 581SHARON CHUKES

37 DO NOT DELETE, MEB- 3055 581CAYDEN BEATY

38 DETROIT, miB- 3047 580AKIRA TURNER

39 CINCY, ohB- 3033 579SAMANTHA SEBASTIAN

40 COLUMBUS, OHB- 3050 578ADRIANNE HARDY

41 COLUMBUS, ohB- 3044 577DENISE CARTER

42 PONTIAC, miB- 3043 574LATASHA COLE

43 INDY, INB- 3011 572LAKEISHA JORDAN-TARVER

44 RACINE, wiB- 3028 572NICOLE CRONK

45 CLEVELAND, ohB- 3022 566AISHA JONES

46 COLUMBUS, ohB- 3041 566PAULA BELCHER

47 CINCY, ohB- 3030 565ROMA SIMMONS

48 CLEVELAND, ohB- 3021 561KENDRA MATHIS

49 CHICAGO, ILB- 3063 561LARISSA DARDEN

50 CLEVELAND, ohB- 3021 558CHARITA CREWS

51 GR RAPIDS, miB- 3035 558TOARY TAYLOR

52 CHICAGO, ilB- 3058 557MICHELLE PLANT

53 RACINE, wiB- 3027 555ANESIA PALMER

54 INDY, inB- 3038 549LATONYA GOLDSBY

55 INDY, inB- 3056 547NICOLETTE BAUERLE

56 CINCY, ohB- 3026 539JUDY KING
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2025Women's Singles - Actual

Rank Code City and State                 ActualName                                                         

As of  Dec 04, 2025 7:03 AMTNBA Central Regional

57 COLUMBUS, ohB- 3042 539MONICA CLARY

58 CHICAGO, ILB- 3064 536KILA HAYES

59 INDY, INB- 3007 534KRISTI SCHAEFFER

60 TOLEDO, ohB- 3020 529KIM OATS

61 INDY, inB- 3038 527BRENDA TUCK

62 CINCY, ohB- 3031 525TONI TEMPLE

63 CHICAGO, ILB- 3064 525EVELYN COOPER

64 DETROIT, MIB- 3061 523KISHA ROGERS

65 CLEVELAND, ohB- 3022 521SHARITA BECKHAM

66 CINCY, ohB- 3030 519NIA ANDERSON

67 INDY, inB- 3037 517NIKKI WILLIAMS

68 PEORIA, ilB- 3003 515VALERIA PETTY

69 CINCY, ohB- 3032 515DELISA BRACY

70 GR RAPIDS, miB- 3035 511LORITA SIMON

71 CHICAGO, ilB- 3006 510JULIE JONES-MUZZALL

72 CHICAGO, ILB- 3024 510TONE SUTTON

73 CNCY, ohB- 3025 509CASHAUN BARWICK

74 INDY, inB- 3056 505THERESA SMITH-DILL

75 INDY, INB- 3016 503CHRISTINA SHREVES

76 CHICAGO, ilB- 3018 503KRISTYN KIDD

77 CHICAGO, ilB- 3057 503RHONDA SIMPSON

78 DETROIT, miB- 3053 502NOREEN BANKS-MOORE

79 FT WAYNE, inB- 3009 501SAMONA BLACK

80 CHICAGO, ilB- 3005 498VANIA BEARD-JENKINS

81 CHICAGO, ilB- 3017 497SHAWN MURPHY

82 CHICAGO, ilB- 3060 497FALLON WILLIS

83 INDY, INB- 3014 496NATALIE TAYLOR

84 CHICAGO, ilB- 3004 495DICHELLE CASEY

85 INDY, INB- 3016 494KATHY FIELDS

86 CNCY, ohB- 3025 492MICHELLE LACKEY

87 COLUMBUS, OHB- 3040 492JAYME YOUNG

88 CINCY, ohB- 3032 488ROBIN STEPHENS

89 GR RAPIDS, miB- 3036 486SHAMONICA SIMON-MITCHELL

90 CINCY, ohB- 3029 481NYILAH OTIS

91 CHICAGO, ILB- 3023 478NINA GRANT

92 CHICAGO, ilB- 3005 472MONIQUE COLBERT

93 PEORIA, ilB- 3003 466KIAUNIE PROCTOR

94 CHICAGO, ilB- 3019 465SHAVONA WOODARDS

95 CHICAGO, ilB- 3017 463CHENELL MCCULLAR-LEWIS

96 COLUMBUS, ohB- 3044 462TERRI ELDER

97 CHICAGO, ilB- 3004 461ROBBIN LEWIS

98 DETROIT, miB- 3054 459JOYETTE PETTWAY

99 PEORIA, ilB- 3002 458STACY NOEL

100 TOLEDO, ohB- 3020 457RENEE WILLIAMS

101 INDY, INB- 3014 453BARBARA TOLER

102 SKOKIE, ilB- 3034 451JACKIE BAALKE

103 CHICAGO, ilB- 3012 443CHANTAL HAMPTON

104 CHICAGO, ilB- 3006 441ROSHANDA BROWN

105 CHICAGO, ilB- 3012 439LASHAUN TYUS

106 INDY, INB- 3011 437TONIA VINCENT

107 CHICAGO, ILB- 3024 432DEBRA PERRY

108 FLINT, miB- 3045 432TERRI NELSON

109 CHICAGO, ilB- 3019 424WANDA  L. MINOR

110 CHICAGO, ilB- 3060 424SONYA HARRIS

111 DETROIT, miB- 3051 416VIRGINIA TAYLOR

112 INDY, inB- 3039 415DENITA MYLES
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2025Women's Singles - Actual

Rank Code City and State                 ActualName                                                         

As of  Dec 04, 2025 7:03 AMTNBA Central Regional

113 CHICAGO, ILB- 3023 402JERREEN STEPHENS

114 DETROIT, miB- 3051 402KELLY CARTER

115 FLINT, miB- 3045 385TIMECA HUTSON

116 DETROIT, miB- 3055 379LATERIA BECK

117 CHAMPAIGN, ilB- 3001 378MARILYN ALGEE

118 INDY, inB- 3039 354KEWANNA HAMILTON

119 DETROIT, miB- 3054 349CARLA ROCHELLE
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2025

Handicap Grand Total

Women's Doubles - Handicap

 Code Rank Names                                                         City and State                 Actual

As of  Dec 04, 2025 7:03 AMTNBA Central Regional

86 1433O CLARK-L O'STEEN1 DETROIT, miB-3048 1347

108 1418A HARDY-C BERGER2 COLUMBUS, OHB-3050 1310

156 1380J YOUNG-Y CASTLEMAN3 COLUMBUS, OHB-3040 1224

283 1354N Williams-M Temple4 INDY, inB-3037 1071

110 1345S LANE-K RODEZ5 CHICAGO, ilB-3059 1235

93 1337S Black-T BRADFORD6 FT WAYNE, inB-3009 1244

213 1329M CLARY-J HARISTON7 COLUMBUS, ohB-3042 1116

98 1329C DUFF-WHITFIELD-C BEATY8 DO NOT DELETE, MEB-3055 1231

146 1326J King-S Harris9 CINCY, ohB-3026 1180

134 1320R SIMMONS-N ANDERSON10 CINCY, ohB-3030 1186

256 1318S Noel-K HASKINS11 PEORIA, ilB-3002 1062

302 1316K CARTER-V TAYLOR12 DETROIT, miB-3051 1014

120 1313N CRONK-M GILBERT-JONES13 RACINE, wiB-3028 1193

12 1310D WALLER-T Reid14 COL, OHB-3010 1298

153 1309N OTIS-J PICKETT15 CINCY, ohB-3029 1156

194 1306T Hoff-L DARDEN16 CHICAGO, ILB-3063 1112

316 1301C HAMPTON-L TYUS17 CHICAGO, ilB-3012 985

12 1293N Daniels-P Henderson18 DETROIT, miB-3046 1281

72 1292K RODEZ-M Plant19 CHICAGO, ilB-3058 1220

52 1283A Turner-K HOLLOWELL20 DETROIT, miB-3047 1231

52 1283T SMITH-DILL-N BAUERLE21 INDY, inB-3056 1231

144 1282A PALMER-M GILBERT-JONES22 RACINE, wiB-3027 1138

189 1273N BANKS-MOORE-M EANS23 DETROIT, miB-3053 1084

103 1271L SIMON-T Taylor24 GR RAPIDS, miB-3035 1168

199 1270C MCCULLAR-LEWIS-S MURPHY25 CHICAGO, ilB-3017 1071

110 1268D CASEY-R Lewis26 CHICAGO, ilB-3004 1158

36 1266M Irwin-A Duff27 INDY, INB-3015 1230

189 1264K KIDD-M HEFLIN28 CHICAGO, ilB-3018 1075

206 1255K HAYES-E COOPER29 CHICAGO, ILB-3064 1049

62 1248A Bryant-J ARMSTRONG30 COLUMBUS, OHB-3049 1186

312 1247K HAMILTON-D MYLES31 INDY, inB-3039 935

91 1244R WILSON-S SEBASTIAN32 CINCY, ohB-3033 1153

244 1238P BELCHER-S CHUKES33 COLUMBUS, ohB-3041 994

439 1235N GANGLEY-L BECK34 DETROIT, miB-3055 796

79 1231T Rogers-T Green35 FT WAYNE, inB-3008 1152

168 1229L JORDAN-TARVER-T Vincent36 INDY, INB-3011 1061

398 1229T HUTSON-T NELSON37 FLINT, miB-3045 831

57 1228N BIGBY-HAMITER-M MEALS38 INDY, INB-3013 1171

110 1226K Mathis-C CREWS39 CLEVELAND, ohB-3021 1116

187 1219J BAALKE-D MEADE40 SKOKIE, ilB-3034 1032

290 1218W Minor-S WOODARDS41 CHICAGO, ilB-3019 928

21 1214S WRIGHT-L COLE42 PONTIAC, miB-3043 1193

148 1210K Proctor-V Petty43 PEORIA, ilB-3003 1062

235 1209J STEPHENS-N GRANT44 CHICAGO, ILB-3023 974

283 1208R WILLIAMS-K Oats45 TOLEDO, ohB-3020 925

232 1208R SIMPSON-K KIDD46 CHICAGO, ilB-3057 976

127 1204T ELDER-D CARTER47 COLUMBUS, ohB-3044 1077

110 1199B TOLER-N Taylor48 INDY, INB-3014 1089

297 1193C ROCHELLE-J PETTWAY49 DETROIT, miB-3054 896

67 1192D Bracy-R Stephens50 CINCY, ohB-3032 1125

283 1187M ALGEE-V NASH51 CHAMPAIGN, ilB-3001 904

160 1181S BECKHAM-A Jones52 CLEVELAND, ohB-3022 1021

108 1170K ROGERS-N SMITH53 DETROIT, MIB-3061 1062

124 1164L Goldsby-B TUCK54 INDY, inB-3038 1040

146 1163D PERRY-T SUTTON55 CHICAGO, ILB-3024 1017

314 1158R BROWN-J JONES-MUZZALL56 CHICAGO, ilB-3006 844
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2025

Handicap Grand Total

Women's Doubles - Handicap

 Code Rank Names                                                         City and State                 Actual

As of  Dec 04, 2025 7:03 AMTNBA Central Regional

148 1152S HARRIS-F WILLIS57 CHICAGO, ilB-3060 1004

14 1143C Henry-S SIMON-MITCHELL58 GR RAPIDS, miB-3036 1129

91 1131B CLARK-K SCHAEFFER59 INDY, INB-3007 1040

144 1123K Fields-C Shreves60 INDY, INB-3016 979

206 1110V BEARD-JENKINS-M COLBERT61 CHICAGO, ilB-3005 904

206 1033C BARWICK-M LACKEY62 CNCY, ohB-3025 827

48 1032M ASHE-T TEMPLE63 CINCY, ohB-3031 984
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2025Women's Doubles - Actual

Rank Code Names                                                         City and State                 Actual

As of  Dec 04, 2025 7:03 AMTNBA Central Regional

O CLARK-L O'STEEN1 DETROIT, miB- 3048 1347

A HARDY-C BERGER2 COLUMBUS, OHB- 3050 1310

D WALLER-T Reid3 COL, OHB- 3010 1298

N Daniels-P Henderson4 DETROIT, miB- 3046 1281

S Black-T BRADFORD5 FT WAYNE, inB- 3009 1244

S LANE-K RODEZ6 CHICAGO, ilB- 3059 1235

A Turner-K HOLLOWELL7 DETROIT, miB- 3047 1231

C DUFF-WHITFIELD-C BEATY8 DO NOT DELETE, MEB- 3055 1231

T SMITH-DILL-N BAUERLE9 INDY, inB- 3056 1231

M Irwin-A Duff10 INDY, INB- 3015 1230

J YOUNG-Y CASTLEMAN11 COLUMBUS, OHB- 3040 1224

K RODEZ-M Plant12 CHICAGO, ilB- 3058 1220

N CRONK-M GILBERT-JONES13 RACINE, wiB- 3028 1193

S WRIGHT-L COLE14 PONTIAC, miB- 3043 1193

R SIMMONS-N ANDERSON15 CINCY, ohB- 3030 1186

A Bryant-J ARMSTRONG16 COLUMBUS, OHB- 3049 1186

J King-S Harris17 CINCY, ohB- 3026 1180

N BIGBY-HAMITER-M MEALS18 INDY, INB- 3013 1171

L SIMON-T Taylor19 GR RAPIDS, miB- 3035 1168

D CASEY-R Lewis20 CHICAGO, ilB- 3004 1158

N OTIS-J PICKETT21 CINCY, ohB- 3029 1156

R WILSON-S SEBASTIAN22 CINCY, ohB- 3033 1153

T Rogers-T Green23 FT WAYNE, inB- 3008 1152

A PALMER-M GILBERT-JONES24 RACINE, wiB- 3027 1138

C Henry-S SIMON-MITCHELL25 GR RAPIDS, miB- 3036 1129

D Bracy-R Stephens26 CINCY, ohB- 3032 1125

K Mathis-C CREWS27 CLEVELAND, ohB- 3021 1116

M CLARY-J HARISTON28 COLUMBUS, ohB- 3042 1116

T Hoff-L DARDEN29 CHICAGO, ILB- 3063 1112

B TOLER-N Taylor30 INDY, INB- 3014 1089

N BANKS-MOORE-M EANS31 DETROIT, miB- 3053 1084

T ELDER-D CARTER32 COLUMBUS, ohB- 3044 1077

K KIDD-M HEFLIN33 CHICAGO, ilB- 3018 1075

C MCCULLAR-LEWIS-S MURPHY34 CHICAGO, ilB- 3017 1071

N Williams-M Temple35 INDY, inB- 3037 1071

S Noel-K HASKINS36 PEORIA, ilB- 3002 1062

K Proctor-V Petty37 PEORIA, ilB- 3003 1062

K ROGERS-N SMITH38 DETROIT, MIB- 3061 1062

L JORDAN-TARVER-T Vincent39 INDY, INB- 3011 1061

K HAYES-E COOPER40 CHICAGO, ILB- 3064 1049

B CLARK-K SCHAEFFER41 INDY, INB- 3007 1040

L Goldsby-B TUCK42 INDY, inB- 3038 1040

J BAALKE-D MEADE43 SKOKIE, ilB- 3034 1032

S BECKHAM-A Jones44 CLEVELAND, ohB- 3022 1021

D PERRY-T SUTTON45 CHICAGO, ILB- 3024 1017

K CARTER-V TAYLOR46 DETROIT, miB- 3051 1014

S HARRIS-F WILLIS47 CHICAGO, ilB- 3060 1004

P BELCHER-S CHUKES48 COLUMBUS, ohB- 3041 994

C HAMPTON-L TYUS49 CHICAGO, ilB- 3012 985

M ASHE-T TEMPLE50 CINCY, ohB- 3031 984

K Fields-C Shreves51 INDY, INB- 3016 979

R SIMPSON-K KIDD52 CHICAGO, ilB- 3057 976

J STEPHENS-N GRANT53 CHICAGO, ILB- 3023 974

K HAMILTON-D MYLES54 INDY, inB- 3039 935

W Minor-S WOODARDS55 CHICAGO, ilB- 3019 928

R WILLIAMS-K Oats56 TOLEDO, ohB- 3020 925
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M ALGEE-V NASH57 CHAMPAIGN, ilB- 3001 904

V BEARD-JENKINS-M COLBERT58 CHICAGO, ilB- 3005 904

C ROCHELLE-J PETTWAY59 DETROIT, miB- 3054 896

R BROWN-J JONES-MUZZALL60 CHICAGO, ilB- 3006 844

T HUTSON-T NELSON61 FLINT, miB- 3045 831

C BARWICK-M LACKEY62 CNCY, ohB- 3025 827

N GANGLEY-L BECK63 DETROIT, miB- 3055 796
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